
 

 
April 12, 2012 
 
Via Electronic Filing and Certified U.S. Mail 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Attn: Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street NE #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
 
 
 Re: Docket No. UE 246: Request to Amend Service List 
 
Sierra Club hereby requests that the Public Utility Commission of Oregon amend the 
service list for Docket No. 246 to include the following individuals for Sierra Club: 

Gloria D. Smith 
Sierra Club Law Program 
85 Second Street 
2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org  

Jeff Speir 
Sierra Club Law Program 
85 Second Street 
2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
jeff.speir@sierraclub.org  

Jeremy Fisher 
Synapse Energy Economics 
485 Massachusetts Avenue 
Suite 2 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
jfisher@synapse-energy.com  

 

As indicated previously, Sierra Club waives paper service of documents when they can 
be made available electronically. Please let me know if you have any questions. 

        

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 /s/ 
Jeff Speir 
Sierra Club Law Program 
85 Second Street 
2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
jeff.speir@sierraclub.org  

 

 

cc: Service List 

85 Second Street, Second Floor San Francisco, CA 94105-3441 TEL: (415) 977-5772 FAX: (415) 977-5793 www.sierraclub.org 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 12th day of April, 2012, I caused to be served the 

foregoing LETTER REQUESTING TO AMEND SERVICE LIST on all party 

representatives on the official service list for this proceeding via electronic mail. 

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry 
Kurt J. Boehm 
36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
 

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry 
Jody Kyler 
215 South State St., Ste. 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
jkyler@bkllawfirm.com 
 

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 
OPUC Dockets 
Robert Jenks 
G. Catriona McCracken 
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org 
bob@oregoncub.org 
catriona@oregoncub.org  
 

Davison Van Cleve 
Irion A Sanger 
Melinda J. Davison 
333 SW Taylor, Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.com 

Energy Strategies LLC 
Kevin Higgins 
215 State St., Ste. 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2322 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
 

Esler Stephens & Buckley 
John W. Stephens 
888 SW Fifth Ave., Ste. 700 
Portland, OR 97204-2021 
stephens@eslerstephens.com 
mec@eslerstephens.com 
 

NW Energy Coalition 
Wendy Gerlitz 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland, OR 97202 
wendy@nwenergy.org 
 

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power 
Oregon Dockets 
R. Bryce Dalley 
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 2000 
Portland, OR 97232-2149 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com  
bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com 
 

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power 
Sarah Wallace 
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 1800 
Portland, OR 97232-2149 
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com  
 
 

Portland General Electric 
Randy Dahlgren 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC0702 
Portland, OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 



Portland General Electric 
Douglas C. Tingey 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC13 
Portland, OR 97204 
doug.tingey@pgn.com 
 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Deborah Garcia 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
deborah.garcia@state.or.us 
 

PUC Staff – Department of Justice 
Michael T. Weirich 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St., NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us  
 

Regulatory & Cogeneration Services Inc. 
Donald W. Schoenbeck 
900 Washington St., Ste. 780 
Vancouver, WA 98660-3455 
dws@r-c-s-inc.com 
 

Renewable Northwest Project 
Megan Walseth Decker 
Jimmy Lindsay 
421 SW 6th Ave., #1125 
Portland, OR 97204-1629 
megan@rnp.org 
jimmy@rnp.org  

  

 
Dated this 12th day of April, 2012 at San Francisco, CA. 
 
       /s/ 

Jeff Speir 
Sierra Club Law Program 
85 Second Street 
2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
jeff.speir@sierraclub.org 

 


